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File #:  Version: 213-0328 Name: Agricultural Regulations & Other Planning
Regulation Changes

Status:Type: Ordinance Passed

File created: In control:2/4/2014 Meeting of the Oakland City Council

On agenda: Final action:11/18/2014 11/18/2014

Title: Subject: Agricultural Regulations & Other Planning Regulation Changes
From: Councilmembers Kaplan, Kalb And Gibson McElhaney
Recommendation:  Adopt An Ordinance, As Recommended By The City Planning Commission,
Amending The Oakland Planning Code To Update The City's Agricultural Regulations; And Make
Other Miscellaneous Planning Code Text, Map, And Height Area Amendments, Including But Not
Limited To: 1) Clarifying The Process And Exceptions To The Maximum Yard Requirements; 2)
Standardizing Design Review Procedure Language; 3) Clarifying The Definitions Of "Live/Work" And
"Work/Live"; 4) Streamlining The Process For Allowing Alcoholic Beverage Manufacturers To Sell
Their Products On Site; 5) Modifying The Cup Findings For Hotels; 6) Adding "Taxi And  Light-Based
Fleet Services" To The Activity Chart For The CIX-1, CIX-2, IG, And LO Zones; 7) Modifying The
Minimum Lot Frontage And I Width Requirements In The CIX-IC And CIX-ID Zones; 8) Clarifying The
Application Of The S-19 Combining Zone; 9) Adding Height Area Designations To Certain CC Zoned
Parcels In West Oakland; 10) Changing The Zoning From CIX-IA To CIX-IB For Certain Properties In
The 3rd And 7th Street Corridors In West Oakland; 11) Adding The T Overlay To Two Blocks Between
3rd And 5th, Market And Brush Streets; 12) Adjusting The Boundary Between The CC-2 And RM-2
Zones Near The Intersection Of 7th And Peralta Streets; 13) Modifying The Regulation Of Pharmacies
In The D-BV Zones; 14) Amending The Wood Street Zoning District Development Standards In
Support Of  Redevelopment Of The 16th Street Train Station; And 15) Making Other Minor Zoning
Text Changes To Improve The Clarity Of The Planning Code, And Make Appropriate California
Environmental Quality Act Determinations

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report.pdf, 2. View Supplemental Report.pdf, 3. 13270 CMS

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

* Concurrent Meeting of the
Oakland Redevelopment
Successor Agency and the City
Council

11/18/2014 2

Approved As Amended On Introduction
and Scheduled for Final Passage

Special Concurrent Meeting of the
Oakland Redevelopment
Successor Agency/City Council

11/5/2014 2

Continued* Concurrent Meeting of the
Oakland Redevelopment
Successor Agency and the City
Council

10/21/2014 2

Approved as Amended the
Recommendation of Staff, and Forward

*Special Community & Economic
Development Committee

10/14/2014 2 Pass

Scheduled*Rules & Legislation Committee5/29/2014 1

Scheduled*Rules & Legislation Committee2/6/2014 1

Subject: Agricultural Regulations & Other Planning Regulation Changes
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File #: 13-0328, Version: 2

From: Councilmembers Kaplan, Kalb And Gibson McElhaney
Recommendation: Adopt An Ordinance, As Recommended By The City Planning Commission, Amending
The Oakland Planning Code To Update The City's Agricultural Regulations; And Make Other Miscellaneous
Planning Code Text, Map, And Height Area Amendments, Including But Not Limited To: 1) Clarifying The
Process And Exceptions To The Maximum Yard Requirements; 2) Standardizing Design Review Procedure
Language; 3) Clarifying The Definitions Of "Live/Work" And "Work/Live"; 4) Streamlining The Process For
Allowing Alcoholic Beverage Manufacturers To Sell Their Products On Site; 5) Modifying The Cup Findings
For Hotels; 6) Adding "Taxi And  Light-Based Fleet Services" To The Activity Chart For The CIX-1, CIX-2,
IG, And LO Zones; 7) Modifying The Minimum Lot Frontage And I Width Requirements In The CIX-IC And
CIX-ID Zones; 8) Clarifying The Application Of The S-19 Combining Zone; 9) Adding Height Area
Designations To Certain CC Zoned Parcels In West Oakland; 10) Changing The Zoning From CIX-IA To CIX-
IB For Certain Properties In The 3rd And 7th Street Corridors In West Oakland; 11) Adding The T Overlay To
Two Blocks Between 3rd And 5th, Market And Brush Streets; 12) Adjusting The Boundary Between The CC-2
And RM-2 Zones Near The Intersection Of 7th And Peralta Streets; 13) Modifying The Regulation Of
Pharmacies In The D-BV Zones; 14) Amending The Wood Street Zoning District Development Standards In
Support Of  Redevelopment Of The 16th Street Train Station; And 15) Making Other Minor Zoning Text
Changes To Improve The Clarity Of The Planning Code, And Make Appropriate California Environmental
Quality Act Determinations
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